
Sl Station Sanctioned Posts Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt./Ms.) Mobile No. Landline Email Id(Designation) Remarks

1 Bhopal Pr. CCIT, Bhopal LALIT KRISHAN SINGH DEHIYA 9331896171 bhopal.pccit@incometax.gov.in

1 Indore CCIT, Indore NAUSHEEN JAHAN ANSARI 9420150088 0731-2494152 indore.ccit@incometax.gov.in

2 Bhopal DGIT(Inv), Bhopal BIJOY KUMAR PANDA 9449007111 0755-2550686
0755-2426483

bhopal.dgit.inv@incometax.gov.in

3 Raipur CCIT, Raipur DEVARATHNA KUMAR KALLUR 8008814440 0771-2331600 raipur.ccit@incometax.gov.in

1 Bhopal Pr. CIT-I, Bhopal Anuj Arora 9013850777 0755-2551152 BHOPAL.PCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

2 Indore Pr. CIT-I, Indore Rahul Raman 9425066194 0731-2498088 INODRE.PCIT2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

3 Gwalior Pr. CIT, Gwalior Sukhveer Choudhary 7838346879 0755-2551152 GWALIOR.CIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

4 Jabalpur Pr.CIT-1, Jabalpur Savita Bundas 9969233940 0761-2401291 JABALPUR.PCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

5 Raipur Pr. CIT-1, Raipur Sunil Kumar Singh 9819936189 0771-2331047 RAIPUR.PCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

6 Bhopal Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bhopal Devender Singh 9530704817 0751-2231911 BHOPAL.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

7 Jabalpur Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Jabalpur Savita Bundas 9969233940 0761-2401291 JABALPUR.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

8 Raipur Pr. CIT(AU)-1,  Raipur Muneesh Kumar 9406718444 0771-2331047 RAIPUR.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

9 Bilaspur Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bilaspur Devender Singh 9530704817 0751-2231911 BILASPUR.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

10 Indore Pr. CIT(VU)-1, Indore Raja Ram Sah 8527163431 0755-2551152 INDORE.PCIT1.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

11 Ujjain Pr. CIT(RU)-1, Ujjain Raja Ram Sah 8527163431 0751-2231911 UJJAIN.PCIT1.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

12 Raipur Pr. DIT(Inv), Raipur Kolakaluri Ravi Kiran 9969236119 0771-2331959
0771-2999601

RAIPUR.PDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

13 Bhopal Pr. DIT(Inv), Bhopal Amaresh Singh 9478995377 0755-2575200
0755-2559590

BHOPAL.PDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

14 Bhopal Pr. CIT(Central) Bhopal Kishore B. 9013851574 0755-2554685
0755-2551632

BHOPAL.PCIT.CEN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

1 Bhopal CIT( Admn.&TPS), Bhopal Ram Kumar Yadav 7588182356 7552550996 BHOPAL.CIT.CO.ADMIN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

2 Bhopal CIT(Audit), Bhopal Bharti Mahajan Singh 7506098180 0755-2570336
0755-2525360

BHOPAL.CIT.AUDIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

3 Bhopal CIT(TDS), Bhopal Rajesh Kumar 9013854100 7552550996 BHOPAL.CIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

4 Bhopal CIT (Exemption), Bhopal Anoop Singh 7588630021 0755-2426410
0755-2426411

BHOPAL.CIT.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

5 Bhopal Pr.ADG (NADT)(RC), Bhopal Srujani Mohanty (PCIT) 9870109500 0755-2426430 BHOPAL.ADG.DTRTI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

6 Indore CIT(ITAT), Indore Anup Singh 6375479665 0731-2495639 CITDRITATIND-MP@GOV.IN

7 Bhopal DIT (I & CI), Bhopal Shinde Sudhakar Namodeo 9969236149 0755-2426430 BHOPAL.DIT.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

8 Bhopal CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Bhopal Raghunath 9013851475
9082257769

0755-2550677 BHOPAL.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

9 Bhopal CIT(Appeals), Unit-2, Bhopal Saad Kidwai 9878035052 0755-2426462 BHOPAL.CIT2.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

10 Bhopal CIT(Appeals)-3, Bhopal Raj Kumar Ghosh 7588578501 0755-2552879 BHOPAL.CIT.APL3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

11 Gwalior CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Gwalior Yogesh Kumar Sharma 9013851570 0751-2235911 GWALIOR.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

12 Jabalpur CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Jabalpur Manisha Kinnu 9717799369 0761-2403986
0761-2410303

JABALPUR.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

13 Indore PCIT(OSD)(Appeals), Unit-1, Indore Muneesh Kumar (PCIT) 9406718444 0731-2498416 INDORE.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

14 Indore CIT(Appeals), Unit-2, Indore Shravan Kumar Meena 9425603928 0731-2493662 INDORE.CIT2.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

15 Indore CIT (Appeals), Unit-3, Indore Anup Singh 6375479665 0731-2493662 INDORE.CIT3.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

16 Ujjain CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Ujjain Ila Mahendrasinh Parmar 9406889161 0734-2511064 UJJAIN.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

17 Raipur CIT(Appeals), Unit- 1, Raipur Yogesh Kumar Sharma 9013851570 0771-2331004 RAIPUR.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

18 Raipur CIT(Appeals)- 3, Raipur Ram Tiwari 7587190042 0771-4048853 RAIPUR.CIT.APL3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

19 Bilaspur PCIT(OSD)(Appeals), Unit-1, Bilaspur Prakhar Viplava Gupta (PCIT) 9999141822 0731-2495639 BILASPUR.CIT1.APPEAL.UNIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN
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20 Jabalpur CIT(DR)(ITAT), Jabalpur Shravan Kumar Meena 9425603928   JABALPUR.CIT.DR.ITAT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

21 Raipur CIT(DR)(ITAT), Raipur RAIPUR.CIT.DR.ITAT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

1 Bhopal Addl.CIT (Admin. & TPS), Bhopal  Gunjan Varshney 9013854408 0755-2550914 SATYAPAL.S.MEENA@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

2 Bhopal JCIT(Tech), Bhopal Sanjay Kumar Pandey 8902196305 0755-2554210 BHOPAL.JCITTECH@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

3 Bhopal Addl. CIT(Vig), Bhopal Gunjan Varshney 9013854408 GUNJAN.VARSHNEY@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

4 Bhopal JCIT (Audit), Bhopal Gargi Chauhan 9406717441 0755-2671016 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT.AUDIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

5 Bhopal Addl.DIT(DTRTI)-1, Bhopal Megha Bhargava 9969232929 BHOPAL.ADDLDIT.DTRTI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

6 Bhopal Addl.DIT(DTRTI)-2, Bhopal Megha Bhargava 9969232929 BHOPAL.ADDLDIT.DTRTI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

7 Bhopal JCIT (TDS), Bhopal Satendra Singh Mehra 9408790049 0755-2554210 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

8 Indore JCIT (TDS), Indore Sanjiv Kumar 8130330240 INDORE.ADDLCIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

9 Raipur Addl.CIT (TDS), Raipur  Anubha Tah 7587190045 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

10 Bhopal Addl.CIT (Exemption), Bhopal Abhishek Mishra 9477331033 0755-2426417 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

11 Raipur JCIT (Exemption), Raipur Mohal Agrawal 9891711141 0771-2331510 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

12 Bhopal Addl.CIT Range-1, Bhopal Shashi Kant Kushwaha 7588630249 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

13 Bhopal JCIT Range-3, Bhopal S. Bhuvaneshwari 9176148290 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

14 Bhopal JCIT Range-4, Bhopal Praduman Meena 9811437582 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

15 Bhopal JCIT(AU)-1(1), Bhopal SRI SHANMUGA PRIYA M 8148706776 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

16 Itarsi JCIT(AU)-1(2),Bhopal Sandeep Ahuja 9013852323 BHOPAL.ADDDLCIT1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

17 Bhopal JCIT(AU)-1(3), Bhopal Saurabh Kumar Sharma 8447080273 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

18 Khandwa JCIT(AU)-1(4),Bhopal Sanjeev H. Bhagat 9408791291 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

19 Gwalior JCIT, Range-1, Gwalior Kunal Kishor 9013852864 GWALIOR.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

20 Gwalior JCIT(AU)-1(3),Bilaspur Kunal Kishor 9013852864 BILASPUR.ADDLCIT1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

21 Indore JCIT(AU)-1(4),Bilaspur Kapil Kapoor 9406887547 BILASPUR.ADDLCIT1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

22 Indore JCIT(VU)-1(1),Indore Sandeep Ahuja 9416439888 INDORE.ADDLCIT1.1.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

23 Gwalior JCIT(VU)-1(2),Indore Saurabh Kumar Sharma 8447080273 INDORE.ADDLCIT1.2.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

24 Indore JCIT(VU)-1(3),Indore Bala Murali Krishna Korrapati 8985970192 INDORE.ADDLCIT1.3.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

25 Jabalpur JCIT Range-1, Jabalpur Rahul Padha 9419154012 JABALPUR.ADDLCIT.R1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

26 Jabalpur JCIT Range-2, Jabalpur Ramakant Pradhan 9438917438 JABALPUR.ADDLCIT.R2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

27 Jabalpur JCIT(AU)-1(1),Jabalpur Alok Bhura 8800935360 JABALPUR.ADDLCIT1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

28 Sagar JCIT(AU)-1(2),Jabalpur Ramakant Pradhan 9438917438 JABALPUR.ADDLCIT1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

29 Chhindwara JCIT(AU)-1(3),Jabalpur S.G. Moon 7588630102 JABALPUR.ADDLCIT1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

30 Katni JCIT(AU)-1(4),Jabalpur S.G. Moon 7588630102 JABALPUR.ADDLCIT1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

31 Indore JCIT, Range -1, Indore         Vipul Chavda 9408790771 INDORE.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

32 Indore JCIT, Range -4, Indore         Vijit Patel 9013852323 INDORE.ADDLCIT4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

33 Ujjain JCIT, Range -1, Ujjain      Akshay Jain 9969298396 UJJAIN.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

34 Ujjain JCIT(RU)-1(1),Ujjain Bala Murali Krishna Korrapati 8985970192 UJJAIN.ADDLCIT1.1.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

35 Indore JCIT(RU)-1(3),Ujjain Sanjeev H. Bhagat 9408791291 UJJAIN.ADDLCIT1.3.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

36 Ratlam JCIT(RU)-1(2),Ujjain Saagar Srivastava 9471007247 UJJAIN.ADDLCIT1.2.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

37 Indore Addl.CIT, ITAT, Indore Ashish Porwal 9408791571 CITDRITATIND-MP@GOV.IN

38 Raipur JCIT, (ITAT), Raipur Priyanka Patel 7587190047 RAIPUR.BENCH@ITAT.NIC.IN

39 Jabalpur JCIT, ITAT-1, Jabalpur Narendra Molai Prasad 9969239994 JABALPUR.BENCH@ITAT.NIC.IN

Addl.CIT/JCIT



40 Jabalpur JCIT, ITAT-2, Jabalpur Alok Bhura 8800935360 JABALPUR.BENCH@ITAT.NIC.IN

41 Raipur Addl.CIT, (Hqrs & TPS) Raipur Rituparn Namdeo 7000623722 RITUPARN.NAMDEO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

42 Raipur JCIT, Range-1 Raipur Birendra Kumar 7588630063 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

43 Bhilai JCIT, Range-1, Bhilai  Tarannum Verma 7646998660 BHILAI.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

44 Bilaspur Addl,CIT, Range-1, Bilaspur Chilakala Rajeswara Reddy 9347954130 BILASPUR.ADDLCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

45 Raipur Addl.CIT(AU)-1(1),Raipur Chilakala Rajeswara Reddy 9347954130 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

46 Raipur Addl.CIT(AU)-1(2),Raipur Bipin Ahirwar 7905860959 ` RAIPUR.ADDLCIT1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

47 Raipur JCIT(AU)-1(3),Raipur Dharmendra Singh 7588630117 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

48 Bhilai JCIT(AU)-1(4),Raipur Ratnesh Kumar Sharma 7587190082 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

49 Bilaspur JCIT(AU)-1(1),Bilaspur Bipin Ahirwar 7905860959 BILASPUR.ADDLCIT1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

50 Korba JCIT(AU)-1(2),Bilaspur Ratnesh Kumar Sharma 7587190082 BILASPUR.ADDLCIT1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

51 Bhopal JDIT(Hq) O/o DG(Inv), Bhopal  Payel Prakash 9654638602 0755-2577400 BHOPAL.ADDLDIT.HQ.DGIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

52 Bhopal JDIT (Inv.), Bhopal Chetan D. Kalamkar 9766458613 0755-2550965 BHOPAL.ADDLDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

53 Indore Addl.DIT(Inv), Indore Rajesh K Meena 9530401610 0731-2496623 INDORE.ADDLDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

54 Jabalpur JDIT (Inv.), Jabalpur  Giriraj Krishna Sharma 9969234797 0761-2451290 JABALPUR.ADDLDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

55 Bhopal JCIT ( Benami Prohibition), Bhopal Saagar Srivastava 9471007247 0755-2525407 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT.BPU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

56 Bhopal JDIT(Inv.), FAIU, Bhopal Chetan D. Kalamkar 9766458613 Additional Charge

57 Raipur JDIT(Inv), Raipur Bharat Deoraj Shegaonkar 7588181905 0771-4048973 RAIPUR.ADDLDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

58 Raipur JCIT ( Benami Prohibition), Raipur Bharat Deoraj Shegaonkar 7588181905 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT.BPU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

59 Bhopal Addl.CIT (Central) Bhopal  Swati Agrawal 9406717285 0755-2551780 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT.CENTRAL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

60 Indore Addl.CIT(Central) Indore Munmun Sharma 9406717339 0731-2490447 INDORE.ADDLCIT.CENTRAL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

61 Raipur Addl.CIT (Central) Raipur Tarun K. Kanaujiya 9477331504 0771-2331044 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT.CENTRAL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

62 Bhopal Addl.DIT (I&CI), Bhopal Sanjay Kumar 9406717633 BHOPAL.ADDLDIT.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

63 Bhopal JCIT(Appeals), Bhopal Sujoy Kumar Samanta 9969298284 BHOPAL.ADDLCIT.APL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

64 Gwalior JCIT(Appeals), Gwalior Anne Varghese 7588182226 GWALIOR.ADDLCIT.APL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

65 Indore JCIT(Appeals), Indore Anne Varghese 7588182226 INDORE.ADDLCIT.APL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

66 Raipur JDIT(Inv.), FAIU, Raipur Bharat Deoraj Shegaonkar 7588181905 Additional Charge

67 Raipur JCIT(Appeals), Raipur Tarannum Verma 7646998660 RAIPUR.ADDLCIT.APL@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

1 Bhopal DCIT (Hqrs./Admn.), Bhopal Dr. Chetan Sharma 9928764949 0755-2525311 BHOPAL.DCIT.ADMIN.HQ@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

2 Bhopal DCIT (Tech.), Bhopal Ritu Mishra 9406717107 0755-2574129 BHOPAL.DCIT.TECH.PCCIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

3 Bhopal DCIT (Vigilance), Bhopal Dr. Chetan Sharma 9928764949 BHOPAL.DCIT.VIG.PCCIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

4 Bhopal DCIT (TDS), Bhopal Atul Kumar 8800969089 0755-2525364 BHOPAL.DCIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

5 Indore DCIT (TDS), Indore Tengale Ganesh Mahadev 9990987566 INDORE.DCIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

6 Raipur DCIT (TDS), Raipur Gagan Giri Goswami 9406718697 RAIPUR.DCIT.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

7 Bhopal ACIT (SAP), Bhopal Syed Khalid Iqbal 9406717732 0755-2555599 BHOPAL.ACIT.SAP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

8 Bhopal ACIT (Exemptions), Bhopal Sanjay Kumar Ramteke 9826066696 BHOPAL.DCIT.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

9 Bhopal DDIT (DTRTI)-1, Bhopal Shirin Yunus 7588630064 BHOPAL.DDIT.DTRTI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

10 Bhopal DDIT (DTRTI)-2, Bhopal Shirin Yunus 7588630064 BHOPAL.DDIT.DTRTI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

11 Bhopal ADIT (I & CI) Bhopal     Kiran Gulshan Lulla 9969232170 BHOPAL.DDIT.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

12 Bhopal DCIT -1(1), Bhopal     Sheetal Bhagat 9717933577 BHOPAL.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

13 Bhopal DCIT-3(1), Bhopal Parduman Singh Nehra 9408791566 BHOPAL.DCIT3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

DC/ACIT



14 Bhopal DCIT-5(1), Bhopal Megha R. Raimale 7588181480 BHOPAL.DCIT5.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

15 Bhopal ACIT(AU) 1(1)(1), Bhopal Shobha Sudhakar Poojary 9969233993 BHOPAL.DCIT1.1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

16 Bhopal ACIT(AU) 1(3)(1), Bhopal Nagender Bhukya 9052245222 BHOPAL.DCIT1.3.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

17 Itarsi ACIT (AU)-1(2)(1), Bhopal (Itarsi) Dinesh Shrivastava 9406717752 BHOPAL.DCIT1.2.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

18 Khandwa DCIT(AU) 1(4)(1), Bhopal (Khandwa) Biju Thomas 9406718245 BHOPAL.DCIT1.4.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

19 Gwalior DCIT (VU)-1(1)(1), Indore (Gwalior) Rajesh Badole 9969232577 INDORE.DCIT11.1.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

20 Bhopal ACIT(VU) 1(2)(1), Indore(Bhopal) Rajesh Badole 9969232577 INDORE.DCIT1.2.1.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

21 Bhilai DCIT (VU)-1(3)(1), Indore (Bhilai) Rahul Mishra 7588630085 INDORE.DCIT1.3.1.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

22 Gwalior DCIT 1(1), Gwalior               Rakesh Kumar 7587190065 GWALIOR.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

23 Bilaspur DCIT(AU) 1(1)(1), Bilaspur Rajesh Kumar 9406718050 BILASPUR.DCIT1.1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

24 Korba DCIT-(AU) 1(2)(1), Bilaspur (Korba) P.K. Swarnakar 9438917418 BILASPUR.DCIT1.2.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

25 Gwalior DCIT(AU) 1(3)(1), Bilaspur (Gwalior) Rakesh Kumar 7587190065 GWALIOR.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

26 Indore DCIT(AU) 1(4)(1), Bilaspur (Indore) Deepak Manohar Panvalkar 9406718362 BILASPUR.DCIT1.4.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

27 Jabalpur DCIT-2(1), Jabalpur Yogendra Bahadur Singh Thakur 9969235999 JABALPUR.DCIT2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

28 Katni DCIT-Katni                              R N R Bharti 9406718016 KATNI.DCIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

29 Jabalpur DCIT(AU) 1(4)(1), Jabalpur Yogendra Bahadur Singh Thakur 9969235999 JABALPUR.DCIT1.4.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

30 Chhindwara ACIT(AU) 1(3)(1), Jabalpur (Chhindwara) R N R Bharti 9406718016 JABALPUR.DCIT1.3.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

31 Sagar DCIT (AU)-1(2)(1), Jabalpur (Sagar) Rakesh Samdariya 7587190071 JABALPUR.DCIT1.2.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

32 Satna ACIT(AU) 1(1)(1), Jabalpur (Satna) Rakesh Samdariya 7587190071 JABALPUR.DCIT1.1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

33 Indore DCIT 1(1)  Indore             Dr. Mayur Anil Kamble 8383031679 INDORE.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

34 Indore DCIT4(1), Indore Padmanabh Tiwari 9406717637 INDORE.DCIT4.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

35 Ujjain ACIT 1(1), Ujjain Dinesh Kumar Kajot 9530400900 UJJAIN.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

36 Ujjain ACIT(RU)-1(1)(1), Ujjain (Ujjain) Vijay Narayanrao Ninawe 9969234650 UJJIAN.DCIT1.1.1.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

37 Ujjain DCIT(RU) 1(1)(2), Ujjain Biju Thomas 9406718245 UJJIAN.DCIT1.1.2.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

38 Ratlam ACIT(RU) 1(2)(1), Ujjain (Ratlam) R. M. Bagde 9406718046 UJJAIN.DCIT1.2.1.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

39 Indore DCIT(RU) 1(2)(2),Ujjain (Indore) Nagender Bhukya 9052245222 UJJAIN.DCIT1.2.2.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

40 Indore DCIT(RU) 1(3(1), Ujjain (Indore) Dinesh Shrivastava 9406717752 UJJAIN.DCIT1.3.1.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

41 Indore DCIT(RU)-1(3)(2), Ujjain (Indore) R. M. Bagde 9406718046 UJJAIN.DCIT1.3.2.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

42 Raipur DCIT 1(1) Raipur Rahul Mishra 8617290563 RAIPUR.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

43 Bhilai DCIT 1(1), Bhilai T.K.Chatterjee 9406717621 BHILAI.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

44 Bilaspur ACIT-1(1), Bilaspur Laiju Jacob 9406718280 BILASPUR.DCIT1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

45 Raipur ACIT(AU) 1(1)(1), Raipur Rajesh Kumar 9406718050 RAIPUR.DCIT1.1.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

46 Raipur DCIT(AU) 1(2)(1), Raipur Arvind Kumar Namdeo 9406800341 RAIPUR.DCIT1.2.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

47 Raipur ACIT(AU) 1(3)(1), Raipur Arvind Kumar Namdeo 9406800341 RAIPUR.DCIT1.3.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

48 Bhilai ACIT(AU) 1(4)(1), Raipur(Bhilai) T.K.Chatterjee 9406717621 RAIPUR.DCIT1.4.1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

49 Bhopal DDIT (Hq) 1, O/o DGIT(Inv.), Bhopal Anjan Kumar 7588630093 Additional Charge

50 Bhopal DDIT (Hq) 2, O/o DGIT(Inv.), Bhopal Anjan Kumar 7588630093 Additional Charge

51 Bhopal DDIT (Inv)-1, Bhopal                         Anjan Kumar 7588630093 0755-2525389 BHOPAL.DDIT.INV1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

52 Bhopal DDIT (Inv)-2, Bhopal                         N.Rohinth 9894336609 BHOPAL.DDIT.INV2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

53 Bhopal DDIT (Inv.)-3, Bhopal Mayank Mishra 8986911510 BHOPAL.DDIT.INV3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

54 Gwalior DDIT (Inv.)-1, Gwalior Mayank Mishra 8986911510 0751-12341943 GWALIOR.DDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

55 Gwalior DDIT (Inv.)-2, Gwalior Mayank Mishra 8986911510 0751-12341943 GWALIOR.DDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge



56 Indore DDIT(Inv)-1, Indore                                     Prachi Ailawadhi 9810535106 INDORE.DDIT.INV1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

57 Indore DDIT(Inv)-2, Indore                                     Adityaraje Kakasaheb Pawar 7588094941 INDORE.DDIT.INV2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

58 Indore DDIT(Inv)-3, Indore  Rishi Kumar 9969232550 INDORE.DDIT.INV3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

59 INDORE DDIT(Inv), Ujjain Prachi Ailawadhi 9810535106 0734-2494001 UJJAIN.DDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

60 Bhopal DDIT (Inv.), FAIU(Stationed at Bhopal) Mayank Mishra 8986911510 Additional Charge

61 Bhopal ACIT ( Benami Prohibition), Bhopal Anjan Kumar 7588630093 0755-2525437 BHOPAL.DCIT.BPU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

62 Bhopal DCIT (Central/Hqrs.), Bhopal   Pranav Anant Kanitkar 7387111421 BHOPAL.DCIT.CEN1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

63 Bhopal DCIT (CENTRAL) 1 Bhopal Pranav Anant Kanitkar 7387111421 BHOPAL.DCIT.CEN1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

64 Bhopal DCIT (CENTRAL) 2 Bhopal Divya Naresh Lalchandani 9969235213 BHOPAL.DCIT.CEN2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

65 Jabalpur ACIT (CENTRAL) Jabalpur P.N. Bokade 9408793850  JABALPUR.DCIT.CEN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

66 Bhopal ACIT (CENTRAL) Gwalior R.K. Atre 9406717501 GWALIOR.DCIT.CEN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

67 Raipur ADIT(Hq),O/o PDIT (Inv.), Raipur Mery Teresa Kisku 8986912053 Additional Charge

68 Raipur DDIT (Inv.)-1, Raipur Nabal Kumar Jain 9556046408 RAIPUR.DDIT.INV1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

69 Raipur DDIT (Inv.)-2, Raipur Chandrashekhar Mehra 9971103440 RAIPUR.DDIT.INV2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

70 Raipur ADIT (Inv.)-3, Raipur Prakash Chand Chauhan 9999288032 RAIPUR.DDIT.INV3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

71 Bilaspur DDIT (Inv.), Bilaspur Ranjan Mohanty 9438917116 BILASPUR.DDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

72 Jabalpur ADIT (Inv.)-1, Jabalpur                           Umesh Gahukar 7588630059 JABALPUR.DDIT.INV1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

73 Jabalpur ADIT(Inv.)-2, Jabalpur Deepesh Yadav 8989243522 JABALPUR.DDIT.INV2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

74 Jabalpur ADIT (Inv.)-3, Jabalpur Deepesh Yadav 8989243522 JABALPUR.DDIT.INV3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

75 Jabalpur ADIT (Inv) Katni Umesh Gahukar 7588630059 0761-2450826 KATNI.DDIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

76 Raipur DCIT ( Benami Prohibition), Raipur Mery Teresa Kisku 8986912053 RAIPUR.DCIT.BPU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

77 Raipur DDIT (Inv.)(FAIU), Raipur Nabal Kumar Jain 9556046408 Additional Charge

78 Indore DCIT (CENTRAL) 1 Indore Rajesh Kumar Jha 9406717870 INDORE.DCIT.CEN1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

79 Indore DCIT (CENTRAL) 2 Indore Binay Kumar Rai 9425334920 INDORE.DCIT.CEN2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

80 Indore DCIT (CENTRAL) 3 Indore Akash Agrawal 7999832369 INDORE.DCIT.CEN3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

81 INDORE DCIT (Central), Ujjain Akash Agrawal 7999832369 UJJAIN.DCIT.CEN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

82 Raipur ACIT (CENTRAL) 1 Raipur G.V. Suryam 8985970294 RAIPUR.DCIT.CEN1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

83 Raipur ACIT (CENTRAL) 2 Raipur A K Behera 9438917428 RAIPUR.DCIT.CEN2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

84 Bilaspur ACIT (CENTRAL)  Bilaspur R N Sethy 9438917437 BILASPUR.DCIT.CEN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

S. No. Station Sanctioned Posts Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt./Ms.) Mobile No. Landline Email Id(Designation)

1 Bhopal ITO (PR & TPS-2), O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Naved Shafquat 9406717110 0755-2557189 bhopal.itohq.tps@incometax.gov.in

2 Bhopal ITO (Hqrs./Tech) O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal T. Suresh 9406717250 0755-2579964 -

3 Bhopal ITO(OSD)(Infra/ TPS-1), O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Pramod Kumar 9406717910 0755-2559547 -

4 Indore ITO (HQ), O/o CCIT, Indore Vipin Varghese Easo 7587190208  INDORE.ITO.HQ.CCIT.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

5 Bhopal ITO (Hqrs.)-1, O/o Pr. CIT-1, Bhopal Raghvendra Patel 9406717911  BHOPAL.ITO.HQ1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

6 Bhopal ITO (Tech)-1 Bhopal O/o Pr. CIT-1, Bhopal D. Neeta Nageshwar 9406717027  BHOPAL.ITOTECH1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

7 Bhopal ITO-1(1), Bhopal Annie Roy Thomas 9406717030  BHOPAL.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

8 Bhopal ITO-1(2), Bhopal Atul Sarasiya 9406718248  BHOPAL.ITO1.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

9 Bhopal ITO-2(1), Bhopal Arun Kumar Rajak 7587190393  BHOPAL.ITO2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

10 Bhopal ITO-2(3), Bhopal Devkinandan Malviya 9406717218  BHOPAL.ITO2.3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

11 Bhopal ITO-2(5), Bhopal Sandeep Chaturvedi 9406717034  BHOPAL.ITO2.5@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

ITOs



12 Itarsi ITO-1, Itarsi Ranjeet Singh Sisodiya 9406717051  ITARSI.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

13 Itarsi ITO-2, Itarsi Ranjeet Singh Sisodiya 9406717051  ITARSI.ITO2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

14 Harda ITO-1, Harda Manoj Sonwanshi 9406718264  HARDA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

15 Betul ITO, Betul Devendra Garg 9406718006  BETUL.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

16 Bhopal TRO(Assmt)-1, Bhopal Rajesh Katare 9406717710 BHOPAL.TRO1.INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

17 Bhopal ITO-3(1), Bhopal P. Manoj 9406717230 BHOPAL.ITO3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

18 Bhopal ITO-3(4), Bhopal Abhimanyu Thakur 9406717296  BHOPAL.ITO3.4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

19 Sehore ITO Sehore Govind Khandelawal 9406717639  SEHORE.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

20 Bhopal ITO-4(1), Bhopal Deepak Kumar 9406717571  BHOPAL.ITO4.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

21 Vidisha ITO, Vidisha Pawan Kumar (07/10/1982) 9406717487 VIDISHA.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

22 Raisen ITO, Raisen Preetesh Murari Saxena 9406717420  RAISEN.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

23 Bhopal ITO(IT&TP), Bhopal Rajeev Kumar Sharma 9406718316  BHOPAL.ITO.ITTP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

24 Gwalior ITO (Hqrs.) O/o Pr. CIT, Gwalior Deepak Kasotiya 9406717366 0751-2345910 GWALIOR.ITO.HQ@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

25 Gwalior ITO (Tech) O/o Pr. CIT, Gwalior Rajesh Kumar Meena 9406717453 0751-2231950 -

26 Gwalior ITO-1(1), Gwalior Diwakar Tiwari 9406717490 0751-2341145 GWALIOR.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

27 Chhattarpur ITO, Chhattarpur Bhupendra Rathore 9406718491 CHHATTARPUR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

28 Tikamgarh ITO, Tikamgarh Hem Prakash Arya 9406717775  TIKAMGARH.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

29 Gwalior ITO-2(1), Gwalior Alka Saxena 7587190130 0751-2233980 GWALIOR.ITO2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

30 Gwalior ITO-2(2), Gwalior Rama Shankar Prasad 9406717465 0751-2340205 GWALIOR.ITO2.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

31 Morena ITO-1, Morena Narendra Kumar Sharma 9406717471 MORENA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

32 Ashoknagar ITO, Ashoknagar Bhairulal Meena 9406717522  ASHOKNAGAR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

33 Guna ITO, Guna Kaluram Meena 9406717226 07542-256966 GUNA.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

34 Gwalior TRO(Assmt), O/o Pr. CIT, Gwalior Surendra Singh Yadav 8989214949 7512340205 GWALIOR.TRO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

35 Jabalpur ITO(OSD) (HC & CAT Matter), 
Jabalpur, O/o Pr.CIT-1, Jabalpur

Suni A Kumar 9406717585 7612410516 -

36 Jabalpur ITO (Hqrs.)-1 O/o Pr.CIT-1, Jabalpur Stany Xavier 9406717607 JABALPUR.ITOHQ1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

37 Jabalpur ITO (Tech)-1 O/o Pr.CIT-1, Jabalpur T.V. Chacko 9406717612  -

38 Jabalpur ITO-1(1), Jabalpur Anil Kumar Tiwari 9406717606  JABALPUR.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

39 Jabalpur ITO-1(2), Jabalpur P. Jaikumar 9406717659 7612404238 JABALPUR.ITO1.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

40 Narsinghpur ITO, Narsinghpur Santosh Kumar Sahu 7587190066 7582220096 NARSINGHAPUR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

41 Sagar ITO-1, Sagar Mudit Jain 9406717105 7582220096 SAGAR.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

42 Chhindwara ITO-1, Chhindwara Prashant Kumar Pawade 9406717957 7162226024 CHHINDWARA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

43 Balaghat ITO, Balaghat Dilip Harchandani 9406717555 763224212 BALAGHAT.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

44 Seoni ITO, Seoni Praveen Batri 9406717914 7692220507 SEONI.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

45 Jabalpur TRO(Assmt)-1, O/o Pr.CIT-1, Jabalpur Jitendra Prasad 9406718350  JABALPUR.TRO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

46 Jabalpur ITO-2(1), Jabalpur Ashutosh Chatterjee 9406717010 7612480890 JABALPUR.ITO2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

47 Jabalpur ITO-2(2), Jabalpur Avinash Kumar 9406717935 7612481505 JABALPUR.ITO2.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

48 Satna ITO-1, Satna Sanjay Kumar Sinha 9406717741 7672223264 SATNA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

49 Rewa ITO-1, Rewa P.P. Ajit 9406717583 7662241633 REWA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

50 Singrauli ITO, Singrauli Pankaj Kumar 9406717376  SINGRAULI.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

51 Katni ITO-1, Katni Madhvendra Pratap Singh 9406717232 07622-297633 KATNI.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

52 Shahdol ITO, Shahdol Sunita Umesh Bhoutey 7587190267 07652-231550 SHADHOL.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN



53 Indore ITO (Hqrs.)-1 O/o Pr.CIT-1, Indore S.S. Murthy 9406717851  -

54 Indore ITO (Tech)-1 O/o Pr.CIT-1, Indore Navin Kumar Srivastava 9406717864  INDORE.ITO.TECH1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

55 Indore ITO-1(1), Indore Vijay Gupta 9406718315  INDORE.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

56 Indore ITO-1(2), Indore Jaishree Chouhan 9406717784  INDORE.ITO1.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

57 Indore ITO-1(4), Indore Usha G. Kiran 9406717689  INDORE.ITO1.4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

58 Dhar ITO, Dhar Tarun Sharma 9461295283 07292-235080 DHAR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

59 Indore ITO-2(1), Indore Ashish Kumar Singh 9406717701 0731- 2491003 INDORE.ITO2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

60 Indore TRO(Assmt)-1, O/o Pr.CIT-1, Indore Jitendra Agrawal 9406717826  INDORE.TRO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

61 Indore ITO-4(1), Indore Sanjeev Kumar Singh 9406717680 0731- 2496936 INDORE.ITO4.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

62 Indore ITO-4(3), Indore Birendra Kumar 9406717755 0731- 2494547 INDORE.ITO4.3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

63 Indore ITO-5(1), Indore Yatish Kale 9406717517 0731-2495392 INDORE.ITO5.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

64 Khandwa ITO-1, Khandwa Maneesh Dubey 9406717770 0733- 2226047 KHANDWA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

65 Sendhwa ITO, Sendhwa N. Srinivas  9406718158  SENDHWA.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

66 Khargone ITO, Khargone K.C. Meena 9406718184 07282-241334 KHARGONE.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

67 Burhanpur ITO, Burhanpur Dhananjai Kumar 9406717872 07325-258101 BURHANPUR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

68 Ujjain ITO-1(1), Ujjain Anil Kumar 9406717482 0734-2527208 UJJAIN.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

69 Dewas ITO-1, Dewas Ravi Prakash Tiwari 7587190185 07272-252041 DEWAS.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

70 Ujjain ITO-2(1), Ujjain Roop Narayan Patel 9406718122 0734-2527212 UJJAIN.ITO2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

71 Shajapur ITO, Shajapur Umakant Pradhan 9406718130  SHAJAPUR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

72 Rajgarh ITO, Rajgarh Bir Singh Meena 9406718123  RAJGARH.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

73 Ratlam ITO-1, Ratlam Satya Prakash Dagar 9406717306 07412-236103 RATLAM.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

74 Neemuch ITO, Neemuch Ashok Kumar 9406718170 07423-220706 NEEMUCH.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

75 Mandsaur ITO, Mandsaur Dinesh Chandra Sharma 9406718216 07422-244297 MANDSAUR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

76 Raipur ITO (Hqrs./Admn) O/o CCIT, Raipur N. Ravi Shankar 7587190256  RAIPUR.ITO.HQ@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

77 Raipur ITO (Tech) O/o CCIT, Raipur Rovin Kumar Pandey 7587190178 0771-2428636 RAIPUR.ITO.TECH@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

78 Raipur ITO (Hqrs.)-1, O/o Pr.CIT-1, Raipur Toshpal Sahu 7587190270   RAIPUR.ITO.HQ@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

79 Raipur ITO (Tech)-1, O/o Pr.CIT-1, Raipur Amrish Kumar 9406717217  RAIPUR.ITOTECH.PCIT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

80 Raipur ITO-1(1), Raipur Jiten Kumar Sahoo 7587190155 0771-2331002 RAIPUR.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

81 Raipur ITO-1(2), Raipur Siba Prasad Malik 7587190260 0771-2331951 RAIPUR.ITO1.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

82 Dhamtari ITO, Dhamtari Anand Kumar Soni 9425213127 07722-241130 DHAMTARI.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

83 Jagdalpur ITO, Jagdalpur P Madhusudhan Rao 9406218700 07782-227355 JAGDALPUR.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

84 Raipur ITO-3(1), Raipur Rajesh Kumar Roshan 9406718232 RAIPUR.ITO3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

85 Mahasamund ITO, Mahasamund Mochan Meher 7587190120  MAHASAMUND.ITO@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

86 Raipur TRO(Assmt)-1, O/o Pr.CIT-1, Raipur M.D. Meshram 9406717968  RAIPUR.TRO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

87 Raipur ITO-4(1), Raipur M.S. Dhruw 7587190150  RAIPUR.ITO4.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

88 Bhilai ITO-1(1), Bhilai A R Rekha 7587190229 BHILAI.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

89 Bhilai ITO-1(3), Bhilai V Indhu Abhilash 7587190290 0788-2222455 BHILAI.ITO1.3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

90 Bhilai ITO-2(1), Bhilai Susheela P. Nair 7587190269  BHILAI.ITO2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

91 Rajnandgaon ITO-1, Rajnandgaon Pramod D Meshram 9406717706 07744-223429 RAJNANDGAON.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

92 Bilaspur ITO-1(1), Bilaspur Prashant Tiwari 7587190142 07752-261006 BILASPUR.ITO1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

93 Raigarh ITO, Raigarh Anil Bokade 7587190072 07762- 222893 RAIGARH.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

94 Bilaspur ITO-2(1), Bilaspur Ganeshwar Mishra 7587190145 07752-261008 BILASPUR.ITO1.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN



95 Korba ITO-1, Korba Ramchandra Prasad 9406717867 07759- 228647 KORBA.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

96 Ambikapur ITO-1, Ambikapur Ranjit Panda 7587190270  07774-223194 AMBIKAPUR.ITO1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

97 Bhopal ITO(HQ), O/o Pr. CIT (AU)-1, Bhopal (Bhopal) Brajesh Singh 9406717207  BHOPAL.ITO.HQ.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

98 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(1)(2), Bhopal (Bhopal) Manish Kr. Jain 9406717071  BHOPAL.ITO1.1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

99 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(1)(3), Bhopal (Bhopal) Tulsi Das Aswani 9406717300  BHOPAL.ITO1.1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

100 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(1)(4), Bhopal (Bhopal) Rahul Chauhan 9893920881  BHOPAL.ITO1.1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

101 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(1)(5), Bhopal (Bhopal) Shaji Scaria 9479538522  BHOPAL.ITO1.1.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

102 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(1)(6), Bhopal (Bhopal) Lokesh Kumar Silawat 9406717271  BHOPAL.ITO1.1.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

103 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(2)(2), Bhopal (Bhopal) Mohd. Irfan 9406717561  BHOPAL.ITO1.2.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

104 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(2)(3), Bhopal (Bhopal) Vipin Gupta 9406717212 BHOPAL.ITO1.2.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

105 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(2)(4), Bhopal (Bhopal) Devendra Katare 9406717175  BHOPAL.ITO1.2.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

106 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(2)(5), Bhopal (Bhopal) Marcus Saras 9406718275  BHOPAL.ITO1.2.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

107 Harda ITO(AU)-1(2)(6), Bhopal (Harda) Lallan Kumar 9406717956  BHOPAL.ITO1.2.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

108 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(3)(2), Bhopal (Bhopal) Robin Malik 9406717359 BHOPAL.ITO1.3.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

109 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(3)(3), Bhopal (Bhopal) Shibi S. John 9406717310  BHOPAL.ITO1.3.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

110 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(3)(4), Bhopal (Bhopal) Mukesh Chand Meena 9406717216 BHOPAL.ITO1.3.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

111 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(3)(5), Bhopal (Bhopal) Saurabh Singh Rathore 9406717379 BHOPAL.ITO1.3.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

112 Bhopal ITO(AU)-1(3)(6), Bhopal (Bhopal) Amit Verma 7587190177  BHOPAL.ITO1.3.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

113 Khandwa ITO(AU)-1(4)(2), Bhopal (Khandwa) Arun Kumar Sharma 9406717844  BHOPAL.ITO1.4.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

114 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(3), Bhopal (Indore) Dinesh Jatwa 9406717747  BHOPAL.ITO1.4.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

115 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(4), Bhopal (Indore) R.L. Meena 9406718117  BHOPAL.ITO1.4.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

116 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(5), Bhopal (Indore) Rajesh Kumar Singh 9406717997  BHOPAL.ITO1.4.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

117 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(6), Bhopal (Indore) R.L. Meena 9406718117  BHOPAL.ITO1.4.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

118 Raipur ITO(HQ), O/o Pr. CIT (AU)-1, Raipur (Raipur) Rajesh Kumar Singh 9406717997  RAIPUR.ITO.HQ.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

119 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(1)(2), Raipur (Raipur) Devraj Pisda 7587190121 RAIPUR.ITO1.1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

120 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(1)(3), Raipur (Raipur) V.V.R. Patnaik 9406717006  RAIPUR.ITO1.1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

121 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(1)(4), Raipur (Raipur) Vinay Sahu 9408791076  RAIPUR.ITO1.1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

122 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(1)(5), Raipur (Raipur) Rajesh Kumar Sahasi 7587190163  RAIPUR.ITO1.1.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

123 Bhatapara ITO(AU)-1(1)(6), Raipur (Bhatapara) GV SRINIVAS RAO 7587190298 RAIPUR.ITO1.1.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

124 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(2)(2), Raipur (Raipur) Sunil Kumar 7587190152  RAIPUR.ITO1.2.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

125 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(2)(3), Raipur (Raipur) R.K. Satpute 9406717955  RAIPUR.ITO1.2.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

126 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(2)(4), Raipur (Raipur) Sujit Bhattacharjee 9406717938  RAIPUR.ITO1.2.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

127 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(2)(5), Raipur (Raipur) Vijay Kumar Bhoi 7587190173  RAIPUR.ITO1.2.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

128 Manendragarh ITO(AU)-1(2)(6), Raipur (Manendragarh) G.V.CHALMAJI 7587190178  RAIPUR.ITO1.2.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

129 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(3)(2), Raipur (Raipur) Deepa Nair 7587190306  RAIPUR.ITO1.3.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

130 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(3)(3), Raipur (Raipur) Sanjay Bangre 7587190079 RAIPUR.ITO1.3.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

131 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(3)(4), Raipur (Raipur) C.S. Manthapurwar 7587190123  RAIPUR.ITO1.3.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

132 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(3)(5), Raipur (Raipur) Naresh Perri 7587190175  RAIPUR.ITO1.3.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

133 Raipur ITO(AU)-1(3)(6), Raipur (Raipur) S. Sindhu 7587190263  RAIPUR.ITO1.3.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

134 Bhilai ITO(AU)-1(4)(2), Raipur (Bhilai) S. Jayalaxmi 7587190159  RAIPUR.ITO1.4.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

135 Bhilai ITO(AU)-1(4)(3), Raipur (Bhilai) SHEENA L. CHERIAN 7587190307  RAIPUR.ITO1.4.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

136 Rajnandgaon ITO(AU)-1(4)(4), Raipur (Rajnandgaon) Kanti Thakur 7587190323  RAIPUR.ITO1.4.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN



137 Bhilai ITO(AU)-1(4)(5), Raipur (Bhilai) Biji Sudhir 7587190156  RAIPUR.ITO1.4.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

138 Bhilai ITO(AU)-1(4)(6), Raipur (Bhilai) Usha Sylesh 7587190141  RAIPUR.ITO1.4.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

139 Jabalpur ITO(HQ), O/o Pr. CIT (AU)-1, Jabalpur (Jabalpur) Mahesh Kumar Shukla 9406717654  JABALPUR.ITO.HQ.PCIT1.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

140 Rewa ITO(AU)-1(1)(2), Jabalpur (Rewa) Dilip Kumar Singh 9406717967  JABALPUR.ITO1.1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

141 Jabalpur ITO(AU)-1(1)(3), Jabalpur  (Jabalpur) Narendra Kumar Thakur 9406717584  JABALPUR.ITO.1.1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

142 Jabalpur ITO(AU)-1(1)(4), Jabalpur  (Jabalpur) Vidya Khatrikar 9406717608  JABALPUR.ITO.1.1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

143 Jabalpur ITO(AU)-1(1)(5), Jabalpur  (Jabalpur) Mahendra Kumar 9406717979  JABALPUR.ITO1.1.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

144 Jabalpur ITO(AU)-1(1)(6), Jabalpur  (Jabalpur) C.P. Meena 9406717646  JABALPUR.ITO1.1.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

145 Sagar ITO(AU)-1(2)(2), Jabalpur (Sagar) Siyaram Shakyawar 9406717377 JABALPUR.ITO1.2.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

146 Sagar ITO(AU)-1(2)(3), Jabalpur (Sagar) Ashish Kumar Gupta 9406717593  JABALPUR.ITO.1.2.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

147 Shivpuri ITO(AU)-1(2)(4), Jabalpur (Shivpuri) Pramod Kumar 9406717513 JABALPUR.ITO1.2.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

148 Indore ITO(AU)-1(2)(5), Jabalpur (Indore) Bherulal Jatav 9406718210  JABALPUR.ITO1.2.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

149 Indore ITO(AU)-1(2)(6), Jabalpur (Indore) Satyadev Sharma 9406718125  JABALPUR.ITO1.2.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

150 Chhindwara ITO(AU)-1(3)(2), Jabalpur (Chhindwara) Pankaj Kumar Verma 9406718490  JABALPUR.ITO1.3.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

151 Chhindwara ITO(AU)-1(3)(3), Jabalpur (Chhindwara) Padmini Gondane 9406717965  JABALPUR.ITO1.3.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

152 Jabalpur ITO(AU)-1(3)(4), Jabalpur (Jabalpur) Anil Kumar Mishra 7587190149  JABALPUR.ITO.1.3.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

153 Jabalpur ITO(AU)-1(3)(5), Jabalpur (Jabalpur) Sudhir Gupta 9406717617  JABALPUR.ITO1.3.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

154 Mandla ITO(AU)-1(3)(6), Jabalpur (Mandla) Vikram Rawat 9424643450 JABALPUR.ITO1.3.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

155 Katni ITO(AU)-1(4)(2), Jabalpur (Katni) Mini Paul 9406717616 JABALPUR.ITO1.4.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

156 Katni ITO(AU)-1(4)(3), Jabalpur (Katni) Vishal Kashyap 9406717632  JABALPUR.ITO1.4.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

157 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(4), Jabalpur (Indore) Suman Meena 9406717195  JABALPUR.ITO1.4.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

158 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(5), Jabalpur (Indore) B.S. Jhala 7588180805  JABALPUR.ITO1.4.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

159 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(6), Jabalpur (Indore) Sunil Kumar Singh (06/12/1972) 9406717538  JABALPUR.ITO1.4.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

160 Bilaspur ITO(HQ), O/o Pr. CIT (AU)-1, Bilaspur Sudeep Kumar Roy 7587190122  -

161 Bilaspur ITO(AU)-1(1)(2), Bilaspur (Bilaspur) Rajnikanta Kumbhar 7587190154  BILASPUR.ITO1.1.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

162 Bilaspur ITO(AU)-1(1)(3), Bilaspur (Bilaspur) K.K. Choudhary 9406717862 BILASPUR.ITO1.1.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

163 Bilaspur ITO(AU)-1(1)(4), Bilaspur (Bilaspur) Jagdish Prasad Sahu 7587190174  BILASPUR.ITO1.1.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

164 Bilaspur ITO(AU)-1(1)(5), Bilaspur (Bilaspur) P. SHOBHA VENUGOPAL 7587190290  BILASPUR.ITO1.1.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

165 Bilaspur ITO(AU)-1(1)(6), Bilaspur (Bilaspur) Sunil Kumar Singh (19/11/1979) 9406717538 BILASPUR.ITO1.1.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

166 Korba ITO(AU)-1(2)(2), Bilaspur (Korba) K. Satish 9826122217  BILASPUR.ITO1.2.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN Additional Charge

167 Korba ITO(AU)-1(2)(3), Bilaspur (Korba) Suny Bhargava 9406717820  BILASPUR.ITO1.2.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

168 Ambikapur ITO(AU)-1(2)(4), Bilaspur (Ambikapur) Sujit Biswas 7587190147  BILASPUR.ITO1.2.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

169 Raigarh ITO(AU)-1(2)(5), Bilaspur (Raigarh) K K Purohit 7587190124  BILASPUR.ITO1.2.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

170 Raigarh ITO(AU)-1(2)(6), Bilaspur (Raigarh) Deo Narayan Nayak 7587190334  BILASPUR.ITO1.2.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

171 Gwalior ITO(AU)-1(3)(2), Bilaspur (Gwalior) Hakim Singh 9406717886  BILASPUR.ITO1.3.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

172 Gwalior ITO(AU)-1(3)(3), Bilaspur (Gwalior) Jitendra Singh 9111498794 BILASPUR.ITO1.3.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

173 Gwalior ITO(AU)-1(3)(4), Bilaspur (Gwalior) Vishwajeet 9406717346  BILASPUR.ITO1.3.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

174 Gwalior ITO(AU)-1(3)(5), Bilaspur (Gwalior) Hukum Singh 9406717434  BILASPUR.ITO.1.3.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

175 Gwalior ITO(AU)-1(3)(6), Bilaspur (Gwalior) Kapil Kumar 9406717337 BILASPUR.ITO1.3.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

176 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(2), Bilaspur (Indore) Kamal Kishor Singh 9406717477  BILASPUR.ITO1.4.2.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

177 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(3), Bilaspur (Indore) Sanjeev Kumar 9406718162  BILASPUR.ITO1.4.3.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

178 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(4), Bilaspur (Indore) Santosh Kumar Shukla 9406718271  BILASPUR.ITO1.4.4.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN



179 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(5), Bilaspur (Indore) Vikas Dubey 9406718318  BILASPUR.ITO1.4.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

180 Indore ITO(AU)-1(4)(6), Bilaspur (Indore) Shree Om Rajaram Meena 9406717714  BILASPUR.ITO1.4.6.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

181 Indore ITO(HQ), O/o Pr. CIT (VU)-1, Indore (Indore) Viresh Tiwari 9406717802  INDORE.ITO.HQ.PCIT1.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

182 Jabalpur ITO(VU)-1(1)(2), Indore (Jabalpur) Pankaj Kumar Verma 9406718490 INDORE.ITO1.1.2.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

183 Ratlam ITO(VU)-1(1)(3), Indore (Ratlam) Kumar Saurabh 9406718166 INDORE.ITO1.1.3.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

184 Bhopal ITO(VU)-1(1)(4), Indore (Bhopal) Kamal Dharmik 9406717048  INDORE.ITO1.1.4.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

185 Bilaspur ITO(VU)-1(1)(5), Indore (Bilaspur) K. Satish 9826122217  INDORE.ITO1.1.5.AU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

186 Ujjain ITO(VU)-1(1)(6), Indore (Ujjain) Sher Singh Ginnare 9406717917  INDORE.ITO1.1.6.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

187 Jabalpur ITO(VU)-1(2)(2), Indore (Jabalpur) Ram Gopal Prajapati 9406717797  INDORE.ITO1.2.2.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

188 Morena ITO(VU)-1(2)(3), Indore (Morena) Vinesh Kumar Verma 9406717361  INDORE.ITO1.2.3.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

189 Raipur ITO(VU)-1(2)(4), Indore (Raipur) M. K. Verma 9406717943  INDORE.ITO1.2.4.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

190 Indore ITO(VU)-1(2)(5), Indore (Indore) Mamta Verma 9406717810  INDORE.ITO1.2.5.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

191 Ujjain ITO(VU)-1(2)(6), Indore (Ujjain) Prakash Chandra Tirkey 9406717690  INDORE.ITO1.2.6.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

192 Ujjain ITO(VU)-1(3)(2), Indore (Ujjain) Arun Kumar Sharma 9406717844  INDORE.ITO1.3.2.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

193 Jabalpur ITO(VU)-1(3)(3), Indore (Jabalpur) Videshi Kumar Yadav 9406717562  INDORE.ITO1.3.3.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

194 Dewas ITO(VU)-1(3)(4), Indore (Dewas) Praduman Kumar Mishra 9406717807  INDORE.ITO1.3.4.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

195 Bhopal ITO(VU)-1(3)(5), Indore (Bhopal) Biju John 9406717260 INDORE.ITO1.3.5.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

196 Raipur ITO(VU)-1(3)(6), Indore (Raipur) Sant Kumar Ramteke 7587190135  INDORE.ITO1.3.6.VU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

197 Ujjain ITO(HQ), O/o Pr. CIT (RU)-1, Ujjain (Ujjain) H. L. Tandekar 9406718118  UJJAIN.ITO.HQ.PCIT1.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

198 Ujjain ITO(RU)-1(1)(3), Ujjain (Ujjain) Puneet Sehgal 9406717224 UJJAIN.ITO1.1.3.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

199 Ujjain ITO(RU)-1(1)(4), Ujjain (Ujjain) Sanjeev Kumar  (01/09/1970) 9406718162 UJJAIN.ITO1.1.4.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

200 Ujjain ITO(RU)-1(1)(5), Ujjain (Ujjain) Anubhav Maheshwari 9406710492 UJJAIN.ITO1.1.5.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

201 Indore ITO(RU)-1(2)(3), Ujjain (Indore) Ashish Dale 9406718124  UJJAIN.ITO1.2.3.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

202 Indore ITO(RU)-1(2)(4), Ujjain (Indore) Madhusudhan Narayan 9406717790 UJJAIN.ITO1.2.4.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

203 Indore ITO(RU)-1(2)(5), Ujjain (Indore) Brinda Rajesh 9406718156  UJJAIN.ITO1.2.5.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

204 Indore ITO(RU)-1(3)(3), Ujjain (Indore) Rakhi Katakwar 9406718131  UJJAIN.ITO1.3.3.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

205 Indore ITO(RU)-1(3)(4), Ujjain (Indore) Abhishek Mishra 9406717855  UJJAIN.ITO1.3.4.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

206 Indore ITO(RU)-1(3)(5), Ujjain (Indore) Smrita Gupta 9406717518  UJJAIN.ITO1.3.5.RU.REAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

207 Bhopal ITO (Hqrs.) O/o DGIT(Inv.), Bhopal Satyendra Kumar 9406717276  BHOPAL.ITO.HQ.DGIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

208 Gwalior ITO(OSD), DGIT(Inv.), Bhapal/Gwalior Kalika Prasad 9406717635  -

209 Jabalpur ITO(OSD) DGIT(Inv.), Bhopal/Jabalpur Jay Prakash Yadav 9406717642  -

210 Bhopal ITO(Hqrs), O/o Pr.DIT(Inv.), Bhopal Sunil Kumar Sharma 9406718475 BHOPAL.ITO.HQ.DIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

211 Bhopal ITO(Inv), Bhopal Nitesh Tiwari 9406717374 BHOPAL.ITO.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

212 Bhopal ITO (BP), Bhopal Kamal Joshi 9406718072  BHOPAL.ITO.BPU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

213 Jabalpur ITO(Inv), Jabalpur Amit Kumar Gupta 9406717440  JABALPUR.ITO.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

214 Indore ITO(Inv), Indore Sudhir Kumar 9406717856  INDORE.ITO.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

215 Raipur ITO(Hqrs), O/o Pr. DIT(Inv.), Raipur Prem Kumar 9406717189  RAIPUR.ITO.HQ.DIT.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

216 Raipur ITO(Inv), Raipur Alok Ranjan 7587190144  RAIPUR.ITO.INV@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

217 Raipur ITO (BP), Raipur Rudra Kumar Chandrakar 9406718334

218 Bhopal TRO(Central) O/o Pr. CIT(Central), Bhopal Ashim Kumar Paul 9406718266  -

219 Bhopal ITO(Hqrs), O/o Pr. CIT(Central), Bhopal Om Parkash 9406717003  -

220 Bhopal ITO(OSD)(Tech) O/o Pr. CIT(Central), Bhopal Ravikant Mahawar 7587190181 BHOPAL.TRO.CEN@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN



221 Bhopal ITO(I&CI) (Hqrs), Bhopal Pradeep Kumar Jain 9406717432 -

222 Bhopal ITO(I&CI), Bhopal Pragyesh Shrivastava 9406717368  BHOPAL.ITO.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

223 Gwalior ITO(I&CI), Gwalior Dinesh Kumar Bindwar 9406717916  GWALIOR.ITO.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

224 Jabalpur ITO(I&CI), Jabalpur Deepa Sikka 9406718019 JABALPUR.ITO.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

225 Indore ITO(I&CI)-1, Indore Abhinandan Chaman 9406717869 INDORE.ITI.ICI1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

226 Indore ITO(I&CI)-2, Indore Puja Jain 9406717875  INDORE.ITO.ICI2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

227 Raipur ITO(I&CI), Raipur Manoj Kumar Pandey 9406717033  RAIPUR.ITO.ICI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

228 Bhopal ITO(DTRTI)-2, Bhopal Santosh Kumar Nigam 9406717648 0755-2426483 BHOPAL.AAD.DTRTI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

229 Bhopal ITO(MSTU), Bhopal Ashish Modgil 6265497407 0755-2559826 BHOPAL.ITO.MSTU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

230 Indore ITO(MSTU), Indore Manish Kumar Jain 9406717684  INDORE.ITO.MSTU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

231 Bhilai ITO(MSTU), Bhilai Roopa Pillai 7587190331 0771-2242477 BHILAI.ITO.MSTU@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

232 Bhopal ITO(Hqrs), O/o CIT(TDS), Bhopal Rahul Singh 9818795917 0755-2525323  

233 Bhopal ITO(Tech. & TRO), O/o CIT(TDS), Bhopal Shashank Porwal 9406178484 0755-2525325  

234 Bhopal ITO(TDS)-1, Bhopal Kuldeep Chauhan 9406717269 0755-2525420 BHOPAL.ITO.TDS1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

235 Bhopal ITO(TDS)-2, Bhopal Prateek Shinde 9406717011 0755-2525415 BHOPAL.ITO.TDS2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

236 Gwalior ITO(TDS), Gwalior Prahlad Singh Sagar 9406717472 0751-2340567 GWALIOR.ITO.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

237 Jabalpur ITO(TDS)-1, Jabalpur Anil Kumar Jar 9406718021 0761-2411377 JABALPUR.ITO.TDS1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

238 Jabalpur ITO(TDS)-2, Jabalpur Rabindra Krishnan 9406757455 JABALPUR.ITO.TDS2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

239 Indore ITO(TDS)-1, Indore Priya Ranjan 9406717857 0731-2491771 INDORE.ITO.TDS1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

240 Indore ITO(TDS)-2, Indore Sudhir Sharma 9406718121 0731-2498110 INDORE.ITO.TDS2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

241 Ujjain ITO(TDS), Ujjain Ranjeet Kumar 9406718163 0734-2527217 UJJAIN.ITO.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

242 Raipur ITO(TDS)-1, Raipur Raju Kumar Mourya 9406717858  RAIPUR.ITO.TDS1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

243 Bhilai ITO(TDS)Bhilai Ranjini Sreekumar 7587190317  BHILAI.ITO.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

244 Bilaspur ITO(TDS), Bilaspur Anjani Kumar Singh 7587190164 07752-261029 BILASPUR.ITO.TDS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

245 Bhopal ITO(Hqrs), O/o CIT(Audit), Bhopal Neeraj Agrawal 7587190157 0755-2768952  

246 Bhopal ITO(IAP)-1, Bhopal Biju Philips 9406717144 0755-2768952 BHOPAL.ITO.IAP1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

247 Bhopal ITO(IAP)-2, Bhopal Malkhan Singh 9406717528 BHOPAL.ITO.IAP2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

248 Gwalior ITO(IAP), Gwalior Saurabh Shrivatava 9406717699 0731-2345912 GWALIOR.ITO.IAP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

249 Jabalpur ITO(IAP)-1, Jabalpur D.K. Namdeo 9406717959 0761-2403186 JABALPUR.ITO.IAP1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

250 Jabalpur ITO(IAP)-2, Jabalpur Kumar Sheo Shankar 9406717007  JABALPUR.ITO.IAP2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

251 Indore ITO(IAP), Indore Rajendra Dewal 9406718160 0731-2490127 INDORE.ITO.IAP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

252 Ujjain ITO(IAP), Ujjain Ved Mitra Tirdiya 9406717809 0734-2527200 UJJAIN.ITOIAP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

253 Raipur ITO(IAP), Raipur Vinod Kumar Marar 7587190139 0771-2276394 RAIPUR.ITOIAP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

254 Bilaspur ITO(IAP), Bilaspur Parvati Sinha 7587190138 07752-261134 BILLASPUR.ITO.IAP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

255 Bhopal ITO(Hqrs/Exemp), Bhopal Ajit Pillai 9406717172 0755-2426418 -

256 Bhopal ITO(Exemp), Bhopal Shikha Jaitly 9406717233 0755-2426416 BHOPAL.ITO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

257 Gwalior ITO(Exemp), Gwalior Deepak Singh 7587190392 0751-2345953 GWALIOR.ITO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

258 Indore ITO(Exemp), Indore Amit Kumar Barnwal 9406717980 INDORE.ITO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

259 Ujjain ITO(Exemp), Ujjain RAGHUBEER PRASAD 9406718257 0734-2525859 UJJAIN.ITO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

260 Jabalpur ITO(Exemp), Jabalpur V.J. Satish Kumar 9406717989 0761-2410377 JABALPUR.ITO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

261 Raipur ITO(Exemp)-1, Raipur Binu J. Kumar 7587190190 RAIPUR.ITO.EXMP1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

262 Raipur ITO(Exemp)-2, Raipur Mini A. Nair 7587190064 RAIPUR.ITO.EXMP2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN



263 Bilaspur ITO(Exemp), Bilaspur PRABHU DAYAL SINGH 9406717859 BILASPUR.ITO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

264 Bhopal TRO(Exemp), Bhopal P. Suseela 9406717219  BHOPAL.TRO.EXMP@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

265 Indore ITO(ITAT), Indore SUNIL R. KARMELE 9406717789  INDORE.ITO.ITAT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN

S. No. Station Sanctioned Posts Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt./Ms.) Mobile No. Landline Email Id(Designation)

1 Bhopal Pr. AO O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Alka Malik 9406717170 bhopal.ddo.pccit@incometax.gov.in

2 Bhopal AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Sapna Maurya 9406717295 bhopal.ddo.pccit@incometax.gov.in

3 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Aunp Kumar Mishra 9406717318 bhopal.ddo.pccit@incometax.gov.in

4 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Chitra Goud 9406717409 bhopal.ao.citco@incometax.gov.in

5 Bhopal AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT-1, Bhopal ASHA SINGH 9406718291  bhopal.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

6 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT-1, Bhopal Akhil Chandra 9406717209 bhopal.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

7 Bhopal AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bhopal Rajgopal Swamy 9406717001 bhopal.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

8 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bhopal Md. Salim Safdar 9406717256 bhopal.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

9 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Audit), Bhopal ATMARAM MORIYA 9406717165 bhopal.ao.cit.audit@incometax.gov.in

10 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(TDS), Bhopal Manish Nigam 9406717062  bhopal.ao.cit.tds@incometax.gov.in

11 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Exemption), Bhopal MUKESH SAINI 9406718729  bhopal.ao.cit.exemption@incometax.gov.in

12 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr.ADG(NADT)(RC), Bhopal Nitin Sharma 9406717015 bhopal.ao.dtrti@incometax.gov.in

13 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-I, Bhopal Anu Bhalla 8989459778 bhopal.ao.cit.appeal1@incometax.gov.in

14 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-II, Bhopal Hemant Bharai 9406717096  bhopal.ao.cit.appeal2@incometax.gov.in

15 Gwalior AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT, Gwalior Suraj Yadav 9406717533 gwalior.ao.pcit@incometax.gov.in

16 Gwalior AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT, Gwalior Deepak Jha 9406717506 gwalior.ao.pcit@incometax.gov.in

17 Gwalior AO, Gr-II O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-I, Gwalior Prem Chand Gautam 9406717494 gwalior.ao.cita@incometax.gov.in

18 Jabalpur AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT-1, Jabalpur Raj Kumar Sahu 9406717613 jabalpur.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

19 Jabalpur AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT-1, Jabalpur SHYAM SINGH MARAVI 8839137487 jabalpur.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

20 Jabalpur AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Jabalpur  Sanjay Kumar Joshi 9406717577 jabalpur.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

21 Jabalpur AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Jabalpur Rajendra Singh Rathore 9406718466 jabalpur.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

22 Jabalpur AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-I, Jabalpur P.K. Chaturvedi 9406717994 jabalpur.ao.cit.appeal1@incometax.gov.in

23 Jabalpur CIT(DR)(ITAT), Jabalpur Mansingh Mashram 9406718045

24 Raipur AO, Gr-II O/o CCIT, Raipur Vijay Kumar 9406718351 raipur.ao.ccit@incometax.gov.in

25 Raipur AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT-1, Raipur Vipin Sharma 7587190189 raipur.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

26 Raipur AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT-1, Raipur Vijay Kumar 9406718351 raipur.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in Additional Charge

27 Raipur AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Raipur Jessy Pious 7587190246 raipur.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

28 Raipur AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Raipur Vipin Sharma 7587190189 raipur.ao.cita1@incometax.gov.in Additional Charge

29 Raipur CIT(DR)(ITAT), Raipur Vipin Sharma 7587190189 Additional Charge

30 Raipur AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals)-3, Raipur Kavita Manjari Pratap 7587190249 raipur.ao.cita2@incometax.gov.in

31 Bilaspur AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bilaspur Tarique Ahmad 7587190114

32 Bilaspur AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bilaspur Vikrant Singh 7587190113

33 Bilaspur AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Bilaspur Entan Kujur 7587190371

34 Indore AO, Gr-II O/o CCIT, Indore Abhinav Kakkar 9425092657 indore.ao.ccit@incometax.gov.in

35 Indore AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT-1, Indore Harendra Singh Bhadoria 9406717435 indore.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

36 Indore AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT-1, Indore Goutam Kumar Jha 9406718355 indore.ao.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

37 Indore AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. CIT(VU)-1, Indore Dinesh Rathore 9406718126 indore.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

AOs



38 Indore AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(VU)-1, Indore Sugar Singh Meena 9406717550 indore.ao.pcit2@incometax.gov.in

39 Indore AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Indore Rajendra Kumar Sali 9406717565 indore.ao.cita1@incometax.gov.in

40 Indore AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-2, Indore Ramchandra Bhuriya 9406717748 indore.ao.cita2@incometax.gov.in

41 Indore AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-3, Indore RAGHUNANDAN SHARMA 9406717764 indore.ao.cita3@incometax.gov.in

42 Indore AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(ITAT), Indore Bherulal Angare 9406717688 indore.ao.citdr.itat@incometax.gov.in

43 Ujjain AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(RU)-1, Ujjain Akash Wadharia 9406776961 ujjain.ddo.pcit1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

44 Ujjain AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(RU)-1, Ujjain Shashank Prabhas Bhargave 9406718033 ujjain.ddo.pcit1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

45 Ujjain AO, Gr.-III O/o C'IT(Appeals), Unit-1, Ujjain Jay Singh Kachwaha 9406718128 ujjain.ao.cita@incometad.gov.in

46 Bhopal AO, Gr-II O/o DGIT(Inv.), Bhopal Ram Singh Parmar 9406717153  bhopal.ddo.dgit.inv@incometax.gov.in

47 Bhopal AO, Gr-II O/o Pr. DIT(Inv.), Bhopal Ganesh Sonune 9406717200  bhopal.ao.pdit.inv@incometax.gov.in

48 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. DIT(Inv.), Bhopal Mahendra Kumar Parte 9826068490  bhopal.ao.pdit.inv@incometax.gov.in

49 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o DIT(I&CI), Bhopal VINOD KUMAR RAIKWAR 9406717436

50 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(Central), Bhopal SURENDRA RAIKWAR 9406717065  

51 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. CIT(Central), Bhopal SANJAY SHRAVAN 9406717012  

52 Bhopal AO, Gr-III O/o CIT(Appeals)-3, Bhopal Shashi Yadu 9406717069  bhopal.ao.cit.appeal3@incometax.gov.in

53 Raipur AO, Gr-III O/o Pr. DIT(Inv.), Raipur Devendra Mishra 7587190218

S. No. Station Sanctioned Posts Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt./Ms.) Mobile No. Pin Code

1 Bhopal Sr. PS O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Reji P. John 9406717303 462011

2 Bhopal PS O/o Pr. CCIT, Bhopal Rishabh Sonker 9406718258 462011

3 Bhopal Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT-1, Bhopal Nitin Jaiswal 9406718296 462011

4 Bhopal Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bhopal Ranjita Kerketta 9406717037 462016

5 Bhopal PS O/o CIT(Audit), Bhopal Kanchan Kanaujia 9406717950 462011

6 Bhopal PS O/o CIT(TDS), Bhopal Devendra Kumar 9406718880 462011

7 Bhopal PS O/o CIT(Exemption), Bhopal Ravindra Singh 9406717152 462011

8 Bhopal PS O/o Pr.ADG(NADT)(RC), Bhopal Monika Rathore 9406717314 462016

9 Bhopal PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-I, Bhopal Vishwanath Verma 9406717578 462011

10 Bhopal PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-II, Bhopal Chandrakant Pal 9406717246 461111

11 Gwalior Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT, Gwalior Bharti Pal 9406717312 474002

12 Gwalior PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-I, Gwalior Seema Lele 9406717483 474002

13 Jabalpur Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT-1, Jabalpur Prahlad Singh 9406717627 482001

14 Jabalpur Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Jabalpur Raj Laxmi Jaiswal 9406717580 482001

15 Jabalpur PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-I, Jabalpur Ambily S Kumar 9406717588 482001

16 Jabalpur - Arun Kumar Saroj 8839825073 482001

17 Raipur Sr. PS O/o CCIT, Raipur Jomol James 7587190296 492001

18 Raipur Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT-1, Raipur Anita Adil 7587190089 492001

19 Raipur Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Raipur Rajneesh Patel 9406717251

20 Raipur PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Raipur Veena Nair 7587190281 492001

21 Raipur - K. Sajeev 7587190300 492001

22 Raipur PS O/o CIT(Appeals)-3, Raipur Ajay Kumar Bhagat 9406717885 492001

23 Bilaspur Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(AU)-1, Bilaspur Rakesh Kumar 7587190193 492001

24 Bilaspur PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-1, Bilaspur Edvina 7587190088 495004

Sr. PS/PS



25 Indore Sr. PS O/o CCIT, Indore Priyanka Jaiswal 9406718472 495004

26 Indore Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT-1, Indore Saurabh Mishra 9406718172 452001

27 Indore Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(VU)-1, Indore Rajesh Kumar Patel 9406718357 452001

28 Indore PS O/o CIT(Appeals), Unit-3, Indore Naresh Singh 9406718360 452001

29 Indore PS O/o CIT(ITAT), Indore Arpit Modi 452001

30 Ujjain Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(RU)-1, Ujjain Zamir Hasan Khan 9406718112 456010

31 Ujjain PS O/o C'IT(Appeals), Unit-1, Ujjain Mukesh Meena 9425916810 456010

32 Bhopal Sr. PS O/o DGIT(Inv.), Bhopal Rajesh Kumar 9406718338 462011

33 Bhopal Sr. PS O/o Pr. DIT(Inv.), Bhopal Surendra Kumar Baniya 9406717146 462011

34 Bhopal PS O/o DIT(I&CI), Bhopal Anjani Shanker Yadav 9406717239 462011

35 Bhopal Sr. PS O/o Pr. CIT(Central), Bhopal Shikha Kanaujia 9406718479 462011

36 Bhopal PS O/o CIT(Appeals)-3, Bhopal Praveen Kumar 9406718468 462011

37 Raipur Sr. PS O/o Pr. DIT(Inv.), Raipur Avinash Dhurvey 7587190342 492001


